TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
3003 / AZJ 00263
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,230 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/65 R17 103H Winter tyres on Light alloy Semperit 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/65 R17 103H Winter tyres on Light alloy Semperit 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/55 R18 102V All-season tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 4mm / 4mm
2) 225/55 R18 102V All-season tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 5mm / 5mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
18 May 2026 Page 2 / 17VIN: VF3MCYHZUNS162160 - Protocol number: 45470390
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Equipment
18 May 2026 Page 3 / 17VIN: VF3MCYHZUNS162160 - Protocol number: 45470390
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Standard equipment
 ABS (Anti-lock Braking System)
 Airbag for driver and front passenger
 Airbag: Curtain airbags front and rear
 Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) with Stop & Go function including
lane positioning assistant
 Electrically adjustable and heated exterior mirrors with integrated
LED turn signals
 On-board computer
 Chrome trim strips on the lower part of the doors
 Chrome trim strips below the side windows
 Black headliner
 Ceiling light - LED at the front, in row 2 and in row 3, 2 LED reading
lights at the front, in row 2 and in row 3
 Decorative trim on the dashboard and door panels in satin chrome
 EBV (Electronic Brakeforce Distribution)
 Front parking aid, acoustic and visual
 Driving mode selector (Sport - Normal - Eco)